employee.  17 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY 18 

OF LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS:  19 

Section 1.  The City Manager is authorized to enter into a contract with Symetra Life Insurance 20 

Company, in an amount not to exceed Four Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars ($460,000.00), to provide 21 

Voluntary Group Life and Group AD&D Insurance for City employees and their dependents for the period 22 

of January 1, 2026, to December 31, 2026. 23 

Section 2.   Funds required for this contract are solely at the expense of the employee and are held in 24